Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM**

Phone: 04842988857

PL.No.: 08/2023/DOE Place: ERNAKULAM Cat. No.: 754/2021 Date: 10/08/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of TRADESMAN (ELECTRONICS) (Category No. 754/2021 ) in TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT in ERNAKULAM DISTRICT on RS. 19,000- 43,600/- (PR) on the basis of the OMR Test held on 26-10-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>									
103860	105805	105841	105877	106163	106219				
106819	106846	106891	107697	107960	109055				
109553	109659	109751	111186						
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
105964	106151	106878	106911	109983					
Scheduled Caste									
106354	106566	106658	106839	107774					
Scheduled Tribe									
110584	110811	111534	111621	111633					
<u>Muslim</u>									
107036	107054	108894	109175	109395					
Latin Catholics/A.I									
104404	105686	105897	106012	106726					
<u>OBC</u>									
105937	107005	107222	108475	110506					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
106419	106959	106979	108908	111488					
SIUC Nadar									
100966	102123	102248	105872	106368					

	<u>Sc</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity				
104426	104882	105734	106171	106359		
		<u>Dheevara</u>				
104612	106933	106950	107092	107341		
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
101015	101392	106185	106433	106727		
		<b>Economically Weaker Section</b>				
105198	105772	106165	107790	110699		

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

16

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :

60

**Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:** 

76

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **75.33** ( seventy five (point) three three ) marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List.Marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect to the supplementary lists.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.** 

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to the SC/ST category included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate (Form III / Digitally signed) issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification. Those belonging to other reservation groups should produce Non creamy layer certificate for state employment purpose as per GO(P)No.81/09/SC/STDD dated 26.09.2009. Those included in the EWS list should produce the relevant EWS certificate issued by the Revenue authorities.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 26-10-2022 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post as per Notification No: ERVII(2)670/2023/EW dt.02.03.2023

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, ERNAKULAM

District Office, Ettivateela

JYOTHILAKSHMI M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer

Approved for Issue,